AMENDMENT NO. 2
CBE 604895-18
MASTER CONTRACT FORENSIC PATHOLOGY SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 2023, by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”), and VENDOR’S NAME
(hereinafter referred to as “PROVIDER?).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under CBE Number 604895-18, entitled
“FORENSIC PATHOLOGY SERVICES” dated DATE OF AWARD (hereinafter referred to as
CONTRACT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:

1. Page 1, SECTION I: TERM OF CONTRACT.

Original:

COUNTY agrees to retain PROVIDER for the period from date of Contract execution through June

30, 2019, with the option to renew for four (4), one-year periods subject to the provisions of Sections

II and VIII herein. During this period, PROVIDER agrees to provide services as required by

COUNTY within the scope of this Contract. '

Replace:

COUNTY agrees to retain PROVIDER for the period from date of Contract execution through June
30, 2019, with the option to renew for five (5), one-year periods subject to the provisions of Sections
II and VIII herein. During this period, PROVIDER agrees to provide services as required by
COUNTY within the scope of this Contract.

2. Amendment No. 1, Exhibit A, Page A-1, Compensation, Letter A

Original:

PROVIDER shall provide COUNTY with services on certain days as and when requested and
specified by COUNTY under this Contract, in the CORONER'S sole discretion, and PROVIDER,
based on availability, agrees to accept as full compensation for the performance of the services at a
rate of two thousand dollars ($2,000.00) per each day of the autopsies and/or external exams
delegated per stint.

Replace:

PROVIDER shall provide COUNTY with services on certain days as and when requested and
specified by COUNTY under this Contract, in the CORONER'S sole discretion, and PROVIDER,
based on availability, agrees to accept as full compensation for the performance of the services at a
rate of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per each day of the autopsies and/or external
exams delegated per stint.

P:\PU\_WORK)\_CBEs\2018\C604895\Original Contract\Amendments



3. Exhibit A, Page A-1, Compensation, Letter D

Add:
As requested by COUNTY, PROVIDER shall provide court testimony and agrees to accept as full
compensation services at a rate of two thousand dollars ($2,000) per day or $1,000 for a half day.

This Amendment No. 2 represents an increase of $1,800,000.

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force
and effect.

COUNTY: PROVIDER:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA VENDOR’S NAME
By: By:
JESSICA COLVIN SIGNATORY NAME
Chief Financial Officer SIGNATORY TITLE
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney
Jason Patchett
By; Jason Patchett (Jun 22, 2023 16:03 PDT)
JASON B. PATCHETT
Deputy District Attorney
2

PA\PU\_WORK\_CBEs\2018\C604895\Original Contract\Amendments



